Valentine's Day Social Media Competitions Terms and Conditions



By entering a competition via our social media channels, you are agreeing to these terms and conditions.

- 1. This social media competition is run by The Cask Marque Trust Ltd.
- 2. Our competition will be shared on the @CaskFinder social media account.

Eligibility to enter

- 3. The competition is open to those of UK legal drinking age only (18 years old or older) and to those based in the UK. Postage is only included to addresses in the UK. Employees of the Cask Marque Trust or sister companies are excluded from receiving prizes.
- 4. In entering this social media competition, you confirm that you are eligible to do so and eligible to claim any prize you may win.
- 5. A maximum of one entry per individual is permitted.
- 6. The competition is free to enter. Please note we will never ask you for money or your bank details for any of our social media competitions. If you require any clarity, please email info@cask-marque.co.uk with your query.

How to enter

- 7. Simply Like, tag a friend and follow @caskfinder on Facebook or Instagram.
- 8. Competition starts at 15:00 on Friday 7th February 2025 and finishes at 23:59 on Sunday 9th February 2025. Those entered after the closing time will not be included.

The prizes

9. There are four prize bundles to be won which include: -

Bundle 1: A Brains rugby top (size 2XL), A pair of Brewpoint socks, An Abbot Ale pen & pin badge, 2 x 500ml bottle of TT's Landlord, 2 x 500ml bottle of Brewpoint Anchorman, 1 x 500ml bottle of TT's Boltmaker, 1 x 400ml can of TT's Northern Rising Stout and 1 x 500ml bottle of TT's Landlord Dark.

Bundle 2: 1 x Golden Hen Wireless Speakers, A pair of Butcombe Sports Socks, 1 x Brewpoint Tote Bag, 2 x 500ml bottle of TT's Knowle Spring, 2 x 500ml of TT's Boltmaker, A pair of Abbot Ale Socks, 1x Brains SA, SA Gold & Rev. James Gift Box.

Bundle 3: 1 x Butcombe Original T-shirt, A Greene King IPA Power Bank, 1 x Butcombe Pint Glass, One pair of Golden Hen Sunglasses, 1 x 440ml can of TT's Hopical Storm, 2 x 440ml can of TT's Northern Rising Stout, 1 x 500ml bottle of TT's Landlord, 1 x 500ml bottle of TT's Knowle Spring, 1 x 500ml bottle of TT's Landlord Dark and 1 x 330ml bottle of TT's Cook Lane IPA.

Bundle 4: An Old Speckled Hen Boxed Pint Glass, 1 x 9 Pint Mini Keg of Butcombe Original, A Brewpoint T-shirt (size medium), 1 x Greene King IPA Stress Ball, An Old Speckled Hen Boxed Pen and 1 x Brains Bar Blade.

- 10. Cask Marque has no affiliation with or endorsement of any external brands that have offered prizes.
- 11. The winners will be drawn at random.
- 12. The prizes are non-exchangeable, non-transferable and no cash alternatives will be offered.
- 13. By entering, participants confirm they will enjoy their prize responsibly and in accordance with UK alcohol laws.
- 14. We reserve the right to substitute prizes with another prize of equal or higher value if circumstances beyond our control make it necessary to do so.
- 15. The decision of Cask Marque regarding any aspect of the competition is final and binding and no correspondence will be entered into about it.

Winner announcement

- 16. The four winners will be contacted on Monday 10th February via Facebook or Instagram. If you require any clarity, please email info@cask-marque.co.uk with your query.
- 17. Proof of age will be required before the prize is awarded and on delivery of the prize.
- 19. The winner will be announced publicly on @caskfinder channels.
- 20. If any winner does not respond to the post notifying them of their win within 7 days, they will lose their right to the prize, and Cask Marque reserves the right to choose and notify a new winner.
- 21. Cask Marque will not accept responsibility if contact details provided are incomplete or inaccurate.
- 22. Where relevant please allow 14 days for delivery of the prize or alternative collection or delivery arrangements may be made through mutual agreement.
- 23. You consent to any personal information you provide in entering the competition being used by Cask Marque for the purposes of administering the competition, and for those purposes as defined within our privacy notice.
- 24. All personal information shall be handled in accordance with Cask Marque's Privacy Notice.

Valentine's Day Social Media Competitions Terms and Conditions



Limitation of Liability

- 25. Cask Marque does not accept any liability for any damage, loss, injury or disappointment suffered by any entrants as a result of either participating in the competition or being selected for a prize.
- 26. Cask Marque reserves the right to cancel the competition or amend these terms and conditions at any time, without prior notice.
- 27. The competition and these terms and conditions will be governed by English law and any disputes will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of England and Wales.